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Bruce Johnson 2017 Dean, UA College of Education PO Box 210069
Tucson, AZ 85721 brucej@email.arizona.edu Work: 520-621-1081

Fax: 520-621-9271

Larry Bahill 2013 Deputy Director,
American Legion Auxiliary

3542 N Wilson Ave
Tucson, AZ 85719 crypto05@cox.net 520-323-2430

Gloria Barnett 2012 Principal, Retired 5138 N Ocean Ave
Tucson, AZ 85704 ggvbarnett@gmail.com 520-301-6928

Carrie Brennan 2016 Executive Director,
CITY Center for Collaborative Learning

47 E Pennington St
Tucson, AZ 85701 carrie@cityccl.org Cell: 520-250-5201

Dell Bromiel 2013 School Counselor, Retired 4240 N Via Entrada Hermosa
Tucson, AZ 85718 dellbromiel@aol.com 520-299-9049

Patrice Brown 2013 Teacher, Retired 1305 E Via Entrada
Tucson, AZ 85718 pjbrown4110@me.com 612-251-4162

James Brunenkant 2013 Principal, 
Flowing Wells High School

4325 E Burns St
Tucson, AZ 85711 james.brunenkant@fwusd.org 520-820-7444

Richard Carranza 2016 Chancellor,
New York City Department of Education

52 Chambers Street, Lby 1
New York, NY 10007

rcarranza@schools.nyc.gov
   Asst: Chantell Griffith
   cgriffith4@schools.nyc.gov

Work: 917-890-2408

Panfilo Contreras 2013 Teacher, Retired 1849 W Enfield Way
Chandler, AZ 85286 pcontreras4@cox.net Cell: 602-538-7172

Home: 480-817-8454

Barbara Cropper 1998 President (1998-99)
Teacher, Retired

4777 S Fulton Ranch Blvd #119
Chandler, AZ 85248 gbcropper@cox.net Cell: 480-737-6288

Home: 480-726-7263

Brenda Even 2009 President, 
Downing-Lane Enterprises, Retired

5632 E Circulo Terra
Tucosn, AZ 85718 brenda.even@gmail.com 520-749-5799

Dale Frederick 2016 Educational Consultant 1539 N Diane St
Mesa, AZ 85203 dfreder0826@gmail.com 480-464-8399

Augie Gallego 2015 Educational Consultant 167 Furnace St #15
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 agallego@sdccd.edu Home: 503-636-0730

Charlotte Harris 2010
President (2015-2019)
Director of Development,
Salpointe HS, Retired

2740 E Avenida Posada
Tucson, AZ 85718 charharris@aol.com

Cell: 520-991-5501
Home: 520-299-1130

Fax: 520-299-4344

Shirley Ann Hartman 2013 Teacher, Retired 14291 N Anderson Rd
Maricopa, AZ 85138 shartman3@live.com 520-568-2319

Victoria Hobbs 2015 Education Administrator,
San Xavier District

1041 W Sea Star Dr
Tucson, AZ 85704 victoria.hobbs1@gmail.com 520-334-5300

Donald Jorgensen 2015 Educational Consultant 6460 N Camino Abbey
Tucson, AZ 85718 donjorgensen@comcast.net 520-906-9148

Naomi Karp 2005
President (2009-2013)
Director of Childhood Development,
United Way of Tucson-Southern AZ

3600 N Camino Rio Soleado
Tucson, AZ 85718 nk.az@comcast.net 520-577-1770

Fax: 520-529-8918

John Lewis 2013 President & CEO,
Commerce Bank of Arizona

6620 N Shadow Run Dr
Tucson, AZ 85704

jpl@commercebankaz.com
   Asst: Heather Hansen
   hhansen@commercebankaz.com

520-229-0729
Work: 520-320-9070

Paul Lindsey 2007 Entrepreneur, Retired 6181 E Miramar Dr
Tucson, AZ 85715 paul@plindsey.com Cell: 520-954-5991

Sally Matiella 2016 Secretary, US Army, Retired 5476 N Desert Wood Place
Tucson, AZ 85745 matiella@gwmail.gwu.edu Home: 520-743-0501

Cell: 703-321-6447
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Barbara Miller 2013
President (2013-2015)
President,
Ohio Children's Foundation

4227 N Placita de Sandra
Tucson, AZ 85718 bmiller@ohiochildrensfoundation.org 520-299-6447

Vicky Mullins 2016 Research Specialist,
UA College of Education

9923 N Meadow Ranch Pl
Tucson, AZ 85742 mullins1@email.arizona.edu 520-551-0125

Colleen Niccum 2008 CEO, Tucson Values Teachers 660 N Tanque Verde Loop Rd
Tucson, AZ 85748 cniccum@cox.net 520-241-2577

David Overstreet 2015 Principal, Retired 4325 E Shoreline Dr
Tucson, AZ 85715 doboko@comcast.net 520-296-6933

Judy Ovitt 2014 Teacher, Retired 5041 N Avenida de Castilla
Tucson, AZ 85718 jvovitt@aol.com 520-299-0546

David Petrovay 2015 Educational Consultant 601 Leahy St, Ste 107
Redwood City, CA 94061 dpetrovay1@aol.com 650-400-7461

Barbara Sullivan 2013 Teacher, Retired 4952 N Siesta Dr
Tucson, AZ 85750 barbarasullivan1@comcast.net Cell: 520-481-4102

Home: 520-760-3167

Nancy Woodling 2000 Co-President (2004-2005)
Principal, Retired

7369 E Riverbank Loop
Tucson, AZ 85715 nrwoodling@comcast.net 520-721-9295

HONORARY MEMBERS

Laura Nobles Banks-Reed Founding Member (1993) 9438 Gray Sage
Helotes, TX 78023-4137 210-695-3424

Ann Boice Founding Member (1993, 1998-2004) 4741 Paseo del Bac
Tucson, AZ 85718-6718 fredboice@outlook.com 520-299-0021

Nancy Berge Founding Member (1993-2005) 3342 E Fox
Mesa, AZ 85213 db11@aol.com 480-830-3007

Cell: 602-370-1160

Renée Clift Associate Dean,
UA College of Education

PO Box 210069
Tucson, AZ 85721 rtclift@email.arizona.edu Work: 520-621-1573

Fax: 520-621-9271

Peggy Douglas Founding Member (1993) 47280 Amir Dr
Palm Desert, CA 92260 pdoug611@aol.com Home: 760-340-2750

Cell: 520-299-0125

Sally Drachman Founding Member (1993) 5802 Bob Bullock Loop Ste C1
Laredo, TX 78041-8813 ssdrachman@gmail.com 520-298-2132

Daniel L. Plumer Advisory Board (1998-2003) 6247 N Via Jaspeada
Tucson, AZ 85718-3392 dlplumer1@comcast.net Home: 520-299-7083

F. Robert Paulsen
Founding Member (1993)
Professor Emeritus & Former Dean
UA College of Education

6795 E Calle La Paz Unit 15106
Tucson, AZ 85715-9053 520-296-8739

Susan Richards Assistant Dean, Finance & Administration, 
UA College of Education

PO Box 210069
Tucson, AZ 85721 ser2@email.arizona.edu

The Honorable 
Robert Walkup

Founding Member (1993)
Retired Mayor of Tucson

5047 E South Regency Cl
Tucson, AZ 85711-3042 rewalkup@aol.com

Danielle Thu 2870 N Swan Rd, Ste 100
Tucson, AZ 85712 daniellethu@me.com 520-990-1198

Sheryl (Jinx) Patterson 1999 President (2000-2004)

Oct-Apr: PO Box 72
Tolovana Park, OR 97145
May-Sep: PO Box 1420
Chandler, AZ 85244-1420

jinxpatterson@gmail.com

Oct-Apr: 503-436-1163
Fax: 503-436-2413

May-Sep: 480-963-2079
Fax: 480-963-1783
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COLLEGE OF EDUCATION STAFF

Lee O’Rourke Associate Director of Development,
UA College of Education

PO Box 210069
Tucson, AZ 85721 lorourke@email.arizona.edu Work: 520-621-3413

Victoria Klocko Program Coordinator,
UA College of Education

PO Box 210069
Tucson, AZ 85721 klocko@email.arizona.edu Work: 520-621-2972
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